August 2005 1 M9999-082505-B
MIC49150 Micrel
MIC49150
1.5A Low Voltage LDO Regulator w/Dual Input Voltages
General Description
The MIC49150 is a high-bandwidth, low-dropout, 1.5A volt-
age regulator ideal for powering core voltages of low-power
microprocessors. The MIC49150 implements a dual supply

5 VOUT
4
VBIAS
3
2
VIN
1 EN/ADJ.
GND
5-Lead S-Pak (R)
Ordering Information
Part Number Output
Current
Voltage Junction Temp. Range Package
Standard Pb-Free /
RoHS Compliant
MIC49150-0.9BMM MIC49150-0.9YMM 1.5A 0.9V -40°C to +125°C Power MSOP-8
MIC49150-1.2BMM MIC49150-1.2YMM 1.5A 1.2V -40°C to +125°C Power MSOP-8
MIC49150-1.5BMM MIC49150-1.5YMM 1.5A 1.5V -40°C to +125°C Power MSOP-8
MIC49150-1.8BMM MIC49150-1.8YMM 1.5A 1.8V -40°C to +125°C Power MSOP-8
MIC49150BMM MIC49150YMM 1.5A Adj. -40°C to +125°C Power MSOP-8
MIC49150-0.9BR MIC49150-0.9WR* 1.5A 0.9V -40°C to +125°C S-Pak-5
MIC49150-1.2BR MIC49150-1.2WR* 1.5A 1.2V -40°C to +125°C S-Pak-5
MIC49150-1.5BR MIC49150-1.5WR* 1.5A 1.5V -40°C to +125°C S-Pak-5
MIC49150-1.8BR MIC49150-1.8WR* 1.5A 1.8V -40°C to +125°C S-Pak-5
MIC49150BR MIC49150WR* 1.5A Adj. -40°C to +125°C S-Pak-5
* RoHS compliant with "high-melting solder" exemption.
August 2005 3 M9999-082505-B
MIC49150 Micrel
Electrical Characteristics(4)
TA = 25°C with VBIAS = VOUT +2.1V; VIN = VOUT + 1V, unless otherwise specified; bold values indicate –40°C < TJ < +125°C(5)
Parameter Conditions Min Typ Max Units
Output Voltage Accuracy At 25°C –1  +1 %